
Page 1 of 11 

 

 DETAILS OF CONTRACTS PLACED AGAINST TENDERS DURING THE MONTH OF AUGUST -2020 

FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN 

 

 
 

Sl. 

No 
Tender No Item/ Nature of 

Work 

Mode of 

Tender/ 

Enquiry 

Date of 

Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 

bidding 

(Single/ 

Two bid 

System) 

Last date 

of receipt 

of tender 

No. of 

Tenders 

Received 

Nos. & Names 

of parties 

qualified after 

Technical 

Evaluation 

 

Nos. & Names 

of parties not 

qualified after 

Technical  

Evaluation 

 

Whether 

Contract 

awarded 

to lowest 

tenderer/

L1 

Contract 

No. & Date 

 

Name of 

Contractor  

 

Value of 

contract (Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 

Date of 

completion 

of contract 

 

1 CDC4015L20 Construction of 400 
KL RCC Ground 

Water Tank at 
Bhekulajan EPS 
 
  

Limited 06.03.20 Composite 

Bid System 
12.05.20 39  (Thirty-

Nine) Nos. 
38 (Thirty-
Eight) Nos. 

*(List attached 
in Annexure-I) 
 

01 (One) No. 
 

Md. Wahid 
Choudhury 

Yes 6114422 
Dated 

05.08.2020 

Hemanta Konwar 
Vendor Code:  

400917 
 

15,43,506.37 
 

 
 
 
 
 

28 Weeks 

2 CDC4453L21 Construction of flare 
pit wall of 

length=164.00m 
around the existing 
damaged flare pit wall 
at Dikom, under 
Dikom OCS. 
 
 
 

Limited 03.06.20 Composite 

Bid System 
02.07.20 88  (Eighty-

Eight) Nos. 
88 (Eighty-
Eight) Nos. 

*(List attached 
in Annexure-I) 
 
 

Nil. 
 

Yes 6114476 
Dated 

19.08.2020 

Jatin Chetia 
Vendor Code:  

401031 
 

81,16,588.17 
 

 
 
 
 
 

50 Weeks 

3 CDC4259L21 Blacktopping of 
operational road from 
NHK-227 to NHK-
253 under OCS-6, 
Mohamari area 
(Length = 400.00m 
approx.) by 100 mm 
thick Granular sub-

base, 150 mm thick 
WBM, 20 mm thick 
Premixing with Seal 
Coat  
 
 
 

Limited 08.05.20 Composite 

Bid System 
02.06.20 48(Forty-

Eight) Nos. 
48(Forty-Eight) 
Nos. 
*(List attached 
in Annexure-I) 
 
 
 

Nil. 
 
 

Yes 6114474 
Dated 
19.08.2020 

Renu Enterprise 
Vendor Code: 
402037 

19,36,097.86  10 Weeks. 



Page 2 of 11 

 

Sl. 

No 
Tender No Item/ Nature of 

Work 

Mode of 

Tender/ 

Enquiry 

Date of 

Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 

bidding 

(Single/ 

Two bid 

System) 

Last date 

of receipt 

of tender 

No. of 

Tenders 

Received 

Nos. & Names 

of parties 

qualified after 

Technical 

Evaluation 

 

Nos. & Names 

of parties not 

qualified after 

Technical  

Evaluation 

 

Whether 

Contract 

awarded 

to lowest 

tenderer/

L1 

Contract 

No. & Date 

 

Name of 

Contractor  

 

Value of 

contract (Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 

Date of 

completion 

of contract 

 

4 CDC4281P21 Construction/ 
Repairing Of 
Approach 
Road,Preparation Of 
Plinth,Disilting Of 
Existing Effluent Pits 
And Construction Of 

Rcc Foundation To 
Suit Ch-1(E-2000) 
Jaybee Rig For 
Location Bhe In The 
Plinth Of North 
Borhapjan-01 At 
North Borhapjan Area 
Of Tinsukia District 

Or Any Other 
Locations Including 
Supply Of All 
Materials And 
Equipments Except 
Cement & Bitumen. 

Open 12.05.20 Composite 

Bid System 
12.06.20 81(Eighty-

One) Nos. 
80(Eighty) Nos. 
*(List attached 
in Annexure-I) 
 
 
 

01 (One) No. 
 
Archangel 
Group 
 

Yes 6114491 
Dated 
25.08.2020 

Pulin Ch. Gogoi  
 Vendor Code: 
401611 

1,68,93,207.31  20 Weeks. 

5 CDC4814L21 Conversion of 

Existing gravelled 
road to SDBC road, 
(Length 650.00 Mtr, 
Width 3.75 Mtr) 
emanating from 
Khumtai Tea Estate 
approach road to 
MRN#37 junction 
point, via the well 

plinth of MRN#32. 

Limited 05.08.20 Composite 

Bid System 
24.08.20 119(One 

Hundred 
Nineteen) 
Nos. 

112(One 

Hundred 
Twelve) Nos.  
 
*(List attached 
in Annexure-I) 
 
 

07 (Seven) Nos. 

 
*(List attached 
in Annexure-I) 
 
 

Yes 6114497 

Dated 
27.08.2020 

Zakir Hussain 

  

35,67,441.79  12 Weeks. 

6 CDC4455L21 Construction of Brick 
Boundary wall at 
DBUS at Dikom area 
of length-370.00 m 
which include supply 
of all materials except 

cement. 

Limited 03.06.20 Composite 

Bid System 
02.07.20 59(Fifty-

Nine) Nos. 
59(Fifty-Nine) 
Nos. 
  
*(List attached 
in Annexure-I) 
 

 

NIL. Yes 6114507 
Dated 
28.08.2020 

Khan & Co. 
  

82,46,129.23  40 Weeks. 



Page 3 of 11 

 

Sl. 

No 
Tender No Item/ Nature of 

Work 

Mode of 

Tender/ 

Enquiry 

Date of 

Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 

bidding 

(Single/ 

Two bid 

System) 

Last date 

of receipt 

of tender 

No. of 

Tenders 

Received 

Nos. & Names 

of parties 

qualified after 

Technical 

Evaluation 

 

Nos. & Names 

of parties not 

qualified after 

Technical  

Evaluation 

 

Whether 

Contract 

awarded 

to lowest 

tenderer/

L1 

Contract 

No. & Date 

 

Name of 

Contractor  

 

Value of 

contract (Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 

Date of 

completion 

of contract 

 

7 CDC4258L21 External Painting of 
the Drilling Office 
Complex at New 
Industrial Area, by 
removing old paint, 
applying exterior 
paint, making 

required scaffolding 
etc. including supply 
of all required 
materials. 
 
 

Limited 08.05.20 Composite 

Bid System 
02.06.20 61(Sixty-

One) Nos. 

61(Sixty-One) 

Nos.  

 

*(List attached 
in Annexure-I) 
 

Nil. Yes 6114504 
Dated 
28.08.2020 

Indra Konwar 
 

17,67,629.45  20 Weeks. 

8 CDI3831P20 Hiring of services for 

Laying and lifting of 
100 mm 
NB screwed pipeline 
for effluent disposal 
from Drilling 
Locations in OIL's 
operational area in 
and around Duliajan 

and Moran. 

Open 15.02.2020 Two bid 19.05.2020 06(Six) 1. M/s. R.L. 

Agarwalla & 
Co.   
2. M/s. M P 
Transport 
Carriers 
3. M/s. Lakwa 
Construction & 
Co.       

4.M/s. 
Engineering 
Enterprise  

1.M/s. B.K. 

Gogoi 
2. M/s. 
Associated Eves 
Construction       

Splitting 

as per 
tender 
term 

6114501 M/s. R.L. 

Agarwalla & Co.     
(L1-35%) 
  

1,43,77,053.92 

 

03 years 

9 CDI3831P20 Hiring of services for 
Laying and lifting of 
100 mm 
NB screwed pipeline 
for effluent disposal 

from Drilling 
Locations in OIL's 
operational area in 
and around Duliajan 
and Moran. 

Open 15.02.2020 Two bid 19.05.2020   06(Six) 1. M/s. R.L. 
Agarwalla & 
Co.   
2. M/s. M P 
Transport 

Carriers 
3. M/s. Lakwa 
Construction & 
Co.       
4.M/s. 
Engineering 
Enterprise 

1.M/s. B.K. 
Gogoi 
2. M/s. 
Associated Eves 
Construction       

Splitting 
as per 
tender 
term after 
matching 

with L-1 

6114503 M/s. M P 
Transport Carriers 
(L2-25%) 

 1,02,70,559.52 03 years 



Page 4 of 11 

 

Sl. 

No 
Tender No Item/ Nature of 

Work 

Mode of 

Tender/ 

Enquiry 

Date of 

Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 

bidding 

(Single/ 

Two bid 

System) 

Last date 

of receipt 

of tender 

No. of 

Tenders 

Received 

Nos. & Names 

of parties 

qualified after 

Technical 

Evaluation 

 

Nos. & Names 

of parties not 

qualified after 

Technical  

Evaluation 

 

Whether 

Contract 

awarded 

to lowest 

tenderer/

L1 

Contract 

No. & Date 

 

Name of 

Contractor  

 

Value of 

contract (Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 

Date of 

completion 

of contract 

 

10 CDI3831P20 Hiring of services for 
Laying and lifting of 
100 mm 
NB screwed pipeline 
for effluent disposal 
from Drilling 
Locations in OIL's 

operational area in 
and around Duliajan 
and Moran. 

Open 15.02.2020 Two bid 19.05.2020  06(Six) 1. M/s. R.L. 
Agarwalla & 
Co.   
2. M/s. M P 
Transport 
Carriers 
3. M/s. Lakwa 

Construction & 
Co.       
4.M/s. 
Engineering 
Enterprise 
 

1.M/s. B.K. 
Gogoi 
2. M/s. 
Associated Eves 
Construction       

Splitting 
as per 
tender 
term after 
matching 
with L-1 

  6114505  M/s. Lakwa 
Construction & 
Co. 
(L3-20%)       

82,09,262.36 03 years 

11 CDI3831P20 Hiring of services for 

Laying and lifting of 
100 mm 
NB screwed pipeline 
for effluent disposal 
from Drilling 
Locations in OIL's 
operational area in 
and around Duliajan 

and Moran. 

Open 15.02.2020 Two bid 19.05.2020 06(Six) 1. M/s. R.L. 

Agarwalla & 
Co.   
2. M/s. M P 
Transport 
Carriers 
3. M/s. Lakwa 
Construction & 
Co.       

4.M/s. 
Engineering 
Enterprise 
 

1.M/s. B.K. 

Gogoi 
2. M/s. 
Associated 
Eve”S 
Construction       

- Do - 6114506 M/s. Engineering 

Enterprise (L4-
20%) 
 

82,09,839.38 03 years 

12 
 
 
 

 
 
    
 
 
 
 
 

 

CDI4282P21 Electrical Repair / 
Maintenance jobs in 
OIL's 
permanent / 

temporary Residential 
premises / Offices, 
MTDC, Guest 
Houses, Hospitals, 
Schools, Clubs and 
Security camps in 
Duliajan, South 
Bank & Moran. 

Open 18.05.2020 Two bid 18.06.2020 05(Five) 1. M/s.Lakwa 
Construction & 
CO. 
2. M/s. Kaatskill 

Engg Works 
3. M/s. RHEPL 
4. M/s. M M 
Enterprise 
5. M/s. Chandra 
Jyoti Electrical 
& Construction 

 

1. M/s. Kaatskill 
Engg Works 
2. M/s. RHEPL 
3. M/s. M M 

Enterprise 
4. M/s. Chandra 
Jyoti Electrical 
& Construction 
 
 
 
 

Yes 6114449 M/s. Lakwa 
Construction & 
CO. 

1,32,54,291.00 03 years 



Page 5 of 11 

 

Sl. 

No 
Tender No Item/ Nature of 

Work 

Mode of 

Tender/ 

Enquiry 

Date of 

Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 

bidding 

(Single/ 

Two bid 

System) 

Last date 

of receipt 

of tender 

No. of 

Tenders 

Received 

Nos. & Names 

of parties 

qualified after 

Technical 

Evaluation 

 

Nos. & Names 

of parties not 

qualified after 

Technical  

Evaluation 

 

Whether 

Contract 

awarded 

to lowest 

tenderer/

L1 

Contract 

No. & Date 

 

Name of 

Contractor  

 

Value of 

contract (Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 

Date of 

completion 

of contract 

 

  13 CDI3547P20 Hiring of services for 
engaging a National 
Accreditation Board 
for Certification 
Bodies (NABCB) or 
International 
Accreditation Forum 

(IAF) members and 
signatories 
accreditated 
Certification Body for 
Recertification of 
Integrated 
Management System 
as per requirement of 

latest version of ISO 
9001:2015 and ISO 
14001:2015 for two 
separate installations: 
4MGD Water 
Treatment Plant, 
Tipling and Internal 
Combustion Engine 

Shop(ICE-S) under 
Field 
Engineering 
Department of Oil 
India Ltd, Duliajan. 

Open 13.01.2020 Composite 

Bid System 

11.02.2020 03 (Three) 1. M/s. Inter 
Cert Private 
Limited 
2. M/s. QMS 
Certification 
Services Private 
Limited 

1. M/s. URS 
Certification 
Ltd. 

Yes 6114512 M/s. QMS 
Certification 
Services Private 
Limited 

 1,15,640.00 03 Years 

14 CDI4385P21 Hiring of services for 
“Laying and 
Maintenance 

Contract of Optical 
Fiber Cable and UTP 
Cable in and around 
Duliajan” 

Open 27.05.2020 Composite 

Bid System 

25.06.2020 04 (Four) 1.M/s. Sangeeta 
Electronics 
 

1.M/s. Trade & 
Technology 
Pvt.Ltd 

2.M/s. B L 
Traders 
3.M/s. Assam 
Equipment & 
Energy Services 
Pvt. Ltd 

Yes 6114508 M/s. Sangeeta 
Electronics 

. 89,98,680.00 03 years 



Page 6 of 11 

 

Sl. 

No 
Tender No Item/ Nature of 

Work 

Mode of 

Tender/ 

Enquiry 

Date of 

Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 

bidding 

(Single/ 

Two bid 

System) 

Last date 

of receipt 

of tender 

No. of 

Tenders 

Received 

Nos. & Names 

of parties 

qualified after 

Technical 

Evaluation 

 

Nos. & Names 

of parties not 

qualified after 

Technical  

Evaluation 

 

Whether 

Contract 

awarded 

to lowest 

tenderer/

L1 

Contract 

No. & Date 

 

Name of 

Contractor  

 

Value of 

contract (Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 

Date of 

completion 

of contract 

 

15  CDI4168P21 Hiring of services for 
Manual Off-loading 
and stacking of 
bagged chemicals 
from Railway 
Wagons as and when 
required, 

at Materials 
Department, OIL, 
Duliajan. 

Open 18.04.2020 Composite 

Bid System 

26.05.2020   04 (Four) 1. M/s. Ajit 
Enterprise 
2. M/s. 
Surjyadhar 
Tamuli 
 

1. M/s. Assam 
Equipment & 
Energy Services 
Pvt Ltd. 
2. M/s. Arindam 
Baruah 

Yes 6114475 M/s.  Ajit 
Enterprise 

 11,257,200.00 02 years 

16 CDI4124P20 Comprehensive 
Annual Maintenance 
Contract 
(CAMC) for 80 TR 

capacity VRF System 
Air Conditioner of 
Haier Make 
installed at Zaloni 
Club Auditorium of 
OIL, Duliajan, 
Assam. 

Open 23.03.2020 Composite 

Bid System 

04.06.2020    02 (Two) 1. M/s. Sagar 
Traders 

1. M/s. M M 
Enterprise 

  Yes 6114428 1. M/s. Sagar 
Traders 

12,74,400.00 03 years 

17 CDI4698P21 Comprehensive 

Annual Maintenance 
Contract for 
Split Air 
Conditioners. 

Open 16.07.2020 Composite 

Bid System 

11.08.2020 03 (Three) 1. M/s. Sagar 

Traders 
2. M/s. M M 
Enterprise 
 

1. M/s. Sterling 

& Wilson pvt. 
Ltd. 

  Yes  6114486 M/s. Sagar 

Traders 

 34,94,305.68 03 years 

18 CDI4257P21 Hiring services for 
Temporary Electrical 
work in Company’s 
premises (domestic / 
Industrial) 

Open 08.05.2020 Composite 

Bid System 

23.06.2020 08 (Eight) 1. M/s. Kaatskil 
Engineering 
2. M/s. Om 
Enterprise 
3. M/s. BL 
Traders 
 

1. M/s. Kapili 
Enterprise 
2. M/s. RHEPL 
3. M/s. Lakwa 
Construction 
4. M/s. Surajit 
5. M/s. Chandra 

Jyoti Electrical 
& Construction 

Yes 6114456 M/s. OM 
Enterprise 

 3950061.80 03 years 

19 CDI4422P21 Hiring of Services for 
“Engagement of GST 
Suvidha Provider for 
GST Compliance” 

Open 30.05.2020 Composite 

Bid System 

07.07.2020 03 (Three) 1. M/s. Excellon 
Software 
Private Limited 
 

1. M/s. Alankit 
Limited 
2. M/s. Masters 
India Private 
Limited  

Yes 6114473 M/s. Excellon 
Software Private 
Limited 

 2,36,000.00 02 years 



Page 7 of 11 

 

Sl. 

No 
Tender No Item/ Nature of 

Work 

Mode of 

Tender/ 

Enquiry 

Date of 

Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 

bidding 

(Single/ 

Two bid 

System) 

Last date 

of receipt 

of tender 

No. of 

Tenders 

Received 

Nos. & Names 

of parties 

qualified after 

Technical 

Evaluation 

 

Nos. & Names 

of parties not 

qualified after 

Technical  

Evaluation 

 

Whether 

Contract 

awarded 

to lowest 

tenderer/

L1 

Contract 

No. & Date 

 

Name of 

Contractor  

 

Value of 

contract (Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 

Date of 

completion 

of contract 

 

20 CDO4041P20 Hiring the services for 
running the 
Company’s Canteen 
in Digboi Oilfield 
along with catering of 
tea, snacks, meals etc. 
at the various 

Installations/Field 
Offices/Sections 
inside Digboi oilfield 
e.g. Sec-I, II, Boiler 
Batteries, Dby BUS, 
Transport Section, 
DBY GCS, Materials, 
Eastern Asset Digboi 

Office etc. for a 
period of 03(Three) 
years and extendable 
by another 01(One) 
year. 

Open E- 
Tender 

12.03.2020 Composite 

Bid System 
23.06.2020 1(One) 1. M/s. Nipen 

Gogoi 
 
 

NIL. Yes 6114450 
dated 
13.08.2020 

M/s. Nipen Gogoi 

 

32,22,000.00 03(Three) 
Years. 

21 CDO4174P21 Hiring of Services for 
Operation & 

Maintenance of the 
new facilities installed 
post M B Lal 
Committee 
recommendations in 
Central Tank Farm, 
Duliajan for a period 
of 25 (Twenty Five) 
months extendable by 

06 (Six) months. 

Open E- 
Tender 

18.04.2020 Two Bid  16.06.2020 6(Six) 1. M/s. Spectron 
Engineers Pvt. 

Ltd. 
2. M/s. Sopan 
Engineering Pvt. 
Ltd. 
3. M/s. Repono 
Warehousing Pvt. 
Ltd. 
 
 

1. M/s. S. Mark 
Engineering (I) 

Pvt. Ltd. 
2. M/s. Priserve 
Infrastructure 
Pvt. Ltd. 
3. M/s. Sanmrg 
Projects Pvt. 
Ltd. 

Yes 6114493 
dated 

27.08.2020 

M/s. Spectron 
Engineers Pvt. Ltd. 

 

7,14,08,743.00 25(Twent
y Five) 

months. 

22 CDO4337P21 Thermal Insulation of 
Exhaust Silencers of 
Gas Engines running 
in various Gas 
Compressor Stations 
of OIL’s operational 

area of Upper Assam. 

 

Open E- 
Tender 

23.05.2020 Composite 

Bid System 
23.06.2020 2(Two) 1. M/s. Metal 

Works 
 
 

1. M/s. Lloyd 
Insulations (I) 
Ltd. 

Yes 6114514 
dated 
31.08.2020 

M/s. Metal Works 
 

12,96,000.00 02(Two) 
Years. 



Page 8 of 11 

 

Sl. 

No 
Tender No Item/ Nature of 

Work 

Mode of 

Tender/ 

Enquiry 

Date of 

Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 

bidding 

(Single/ 

Two bid 

System) 

Last date 

of receipt 

of tender 

No. of 

Tenders 

Received 

Nos. & Names 

of parties 

qualified after 

Technical 

Evaluation 

 

Nos. & Names 

of parties not 

qualified after 

Technical  

Evaluation 

 

Whether 

Contract 

awarded 

to lowest 

tenderer/

L1 

Contract 

No. & Date 

 

Name of 

Contractor  

 

Value of 

contract (Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 

Date of 

completion 

of contract 

 

23 DCT8773P19 Hiring the service of 
brand new TATA 
Sumo or Bolero. 

Open 07.08.2018 Composite 

Bid System 
30.08.2018 66677 56957 9714 As per 

priority of 
draw of 
lots 

6114435 
dtd. 
07.08.2020 

Pulak Sonowal 49,38,709.72 04(Four) 
years 

24 CDT4217P21 Hiring services of 
2(two) nos. 20MT 
brand new Semi Low 
Bed Tractor Trailer 
units.  

Open 28.04.2020 Two-bid 28.05.2020 18 18 0 Yes 6114444 
dtd. 
10.08.2020 

Gupta Cycle Mart 1,69,97,580.17 04 (Four) 
years 

 

 

 



Page 9 of 11 

 

ANNEXURE-I 

 

 
Sl. 

No. 

Tender No Nos.  & Names of parties qualified after Technical Evaluation 

 

Nos. & Names of parties not qualified after Technical  

Evaluation 

 

1 CDC4015L20 38 (Thirty-Eight) Nos. 
 

Jatin Gogoi, Commercial Enterprise, Smti. Reena Gohain, A.G. Enterprise, Jaya Borah Bharalua, Ruma Enterprise 
J&N Enterprise, Keot Enterprise, C. G. Construction, Khirod Sonowal, Parag Gogoi, Prodip Chutia, Monuranjan 
Phukan, Satish Kumar Rai, Ratul Baruah, Banita Saikia, Jatin Deka, A S Construction, Monoranjan Saikia, 
Kalpana Borah, Smt. Kalpana Neog, T.J. Gogoi, Bijoy Chetia, Binita Gogoi, Progoti Enterprise, D.D. Construction 
Hemanta Konwar, Khagen Gogoi, Jyoti Borah, Chandra Gogoi, Arun Hazarika, Aniruddha Deka, Nayanjyoti Gogoi 
Rumi Begum, Jibon Duarah, S S Enterprise, Kinan Enterprise, Indra Konwar 
 

01 (One) No. 
 

Md. Wahid Choudhury 
 

2 CDC4453L21 88 (Eighty-Eight) Nos. 

 
B Henchowa, Laxmi Construction, Field Tecnical Construction, Gohain Construction, Kundu & Co, Nilraj Enterprise 
Jyotsna Enterprise, Gogoi Enterprise, Brothers & Sons, Dinesh Chetia, Himalaya Enterprise, H.D. Construction 
M C Baruah & Co, Nirmal Borah, Upper Assam Caravan, Angkur Construction, J K Construction & Co, Purugamee 
Enterprise, J.N. Company, Khan & Co, Deep Construction, Kumud Boruah, Eastern Engineering Corporation, 
Jhon Brothers, A.K. Garodia, M G Enterprise, K G Enterprise, Ranjan Saikia, Ujjal Gogoi, G. Rajkonwar 
Amar Construction, B L Sahu & Co, Associated Eve's Construction, Bhabani Enterprise, Two In One Enterprise 
Bonanza Construction Group, B.P & Sons, R G Enterprise, Sankardeb Enterprise, Rajlakshmee Construction 

Delta Enterprise, D N Bhuyan & Co, Singha Enterprise, Jiten Chutia, Paresh Gogoi, E.L. Traders, B N Choubey & Co 
M.M. Enterprise, Sunil Das & Company, N N Enterprise, Saikia Enterprise, Unemployee Youth Enterprise, 
Noklim Latem, B.D. Enterprise, Gogoi Enterprise, R.K. Chetia & Sons, Amitrakhya Gogoi, B K Dutta & Brothers 
S.P. Enterprise, Gogoi Enterprise, Sen & Sons, Gunama Enterprise, Lok Bahadur Sonar, Associated Enterprises 
Hareswar Phukan, Bibek Baruah, Magarman & Co., Chawdang Brothers & Co, Binod Kalita & Co., Levant 
Construction, Singh Builders, P K Enterprise, Kunta Bikash Gogoi, Ajoy Kumar Borah, Bulbul Construction 
Deep Construction, Kalita Enterprise, Kushab Dowarah, Bulee Enterprise, Dipen Konwar, Manuj Rajkonwar 
Sunil Kumar Bhadra, K Gogoi & Sons, Diganta Phukan, Jatin Chetia, Bipul Kalita, Ohio Construction, National 

Builders & Co 
 

Nil. 

 

3 CDC4259L21 48(Forty-Eight) Nos. 
 
Jyoti Borah, Tanushri Dhar, Nibash Kar, Ruma Enterprise, Arun Hazarika, C. G. Construction, Parag Gogoi, Banita 
Saikia, Jatin Gogoi, Jatin Deka, A S Construction, Commercial Enterprise, Smti. Reena Gohain, Usha & Company 
Sibo Prasad Buragohain, Bharati Sarkar, Renu Enterprise, Ashok Prajapati Kohar, S S Enterprise, Prahlad Saikia,  
Hemanta Konwar, Khagen Gogoi, Chandra Gogoi, J&N Enterprise, Indra Konwar, Satish Kumar Rai, Kalpana Borah 

Smt. Kalpana Neog, Progoti Enterprise, Hemanta Gogoi, D.D. Construction, Rumi Begum, Debananda Baruah 
Jaya Borah Bharalua, Monoranjan Saikia, M J Enterprise, Keot Enterprise, T.J. Gogoi, Bijoy Chetia, Ujjal Seal 
Binita Gogoi, A.G. Enterprise, Ajit Kumar Deb, Moniram Borah, Gogoi Enterprise, Jibon Duarah, Papori Phukan 
Chitra Ranjan Dutta 

Nil. 
 
 



Page 10 of 11 

 

4 CDC4281P21 80(Eighty) Nos. 
 
Sankalpa Associates, Binud Kr.Saikia, India Construction, Sunil Hazarika, Pranjal Neog, Kaushal Sharma, 
,R.T.Associates & Co, Ujjal Baruah, Baba Enterprise, Biren Borkotoky, Mridul Borah, Nripati Nahardeka, Surajeet 
Enterprise, Baruas' Industries, Pulin Ch.Gogoi, H.L. Chanda & Co., Laban Dutta, Manab Jyoti Gogoi & Co., Numal 

Saikia, Suman Construction, Badri Rai Construction Pvt.Ltd., Shiva Enterprises, Lalit Raj Thakurai & Co., Nayak & 
Co., Arnab Enterprises, Pradeep Kumar Gogoi, Apurba Lahon, Gogoi & Company, Niranjan Gogoi, Sincon 
Engineering, Dulal Ch. Mech & Co., Pranab Chetia, S K Enterprise, G. D. Construction, Sanjeev Mathews 
Syan Brothers, Gupta & Co, Inland Construction Co., Lexicon Engineering, Sahabuddin Siddique, R B Associates 
M Kalita & Co, Global Construction, M M Construction, Aditya Dowarah, O.P Garodia, Probin Dutta, Maa Durga 
Construction, Unemployed Youth Enterprise, Ripan Borah, P.K. Kimsing & Sons, Kalyan Enterprise, Nirman 
Sujit Gogoi, B.K.More, United Construction Company, Je Dee Enterprise, Sakhang Ngemu, Sanjay Kumar Singh 
Techno-Chem India, Nirman Bikash, Biju Hazarika, Santosh Garodia, R.K. Deb & Co, Ningru Builders, L. Borgohain 

B.K. Gogoi, Sri Himangshu Deka, Builders & Carriers, S G Construction,  United Builders, Junali Enterprises 
A. M. Construction, Dutta Enterprise, P.J. Construction, Bijoy Kumar Beria, Apurba Jyoti Chetia, G.L.Agarwalla, 
Gaurav Construction, Pranjal Construction 

01 (One) No. 
 
Archangel Group 
 

5 CDC4814L21 112(One Hundred Twelve) Nos.  
 
T.B. Enterprise, Doimari Association, Prakash Konwar, Jagot Ch. Dihingia, Md. Edrish, Bhaben Handique, Gagon 
Boruah, Dipali Construction, Mihi Nath Gogoi, Pranjal Baruah, Himgiri Construction, H & P Company, Putul Sharma 
Chitta Dutta, Tileswar Kalita, Himanta Hazarika, Zakir Hussain, A.K. Deb & Co., Girin Changmai, P. Hazarika 

Mahanta Traders, B.K. Hazarika, Jogesh Baruah, Janata Enterprise, Jaya Enterprise, Jitu Kr. Gogoi, Rup Konwar 
Construction, Udit Working Enterprise, Borthakur Brothers, J B Enterprise, Nripen Talukdar, B M Enterprise, 
Dekey Enterprise, Pee Gee Cons & Industries, Satyajit Hazarika, Bhuban Ch. Borah, Hazarika Enterprise, Hema 
Saikia, B.N.Construction, Probin Saikia, United Enterprise, Nipen Gogoi, G.D.Construction, H.B. & Co. 
Dipantar Borsaikia, Pronab Neog, Link Tech Contract Co-Op Society Ltd, P.B. Dey, Hemanta Konwar & Co, B K 
Enterprise, Utpal Borah, D C Construction, K. Dehingia Enterprise, Jyotsna Dowarah, Atul Phukan, B.O. Construction 
Mahabir Builders, Niharika Construction, Surjya Sonowal, B P Gogoi, Pankaj Gogoi, Bikash Gogoi, Pradip Hazarika 
Gyanadavi Ram Neog, P B Brothers, Dalime Enterprise, Pulin Gogoi, S.B. Enterprise, Dilip Gogoi, Kapili Associates 

Das Gupta & Co., Deva Kanta Das, Krishna Rao, K D Construction, Bikul Chutia, Deepak Enterprise, Talukdar & 
Construction, Ranuraj Construction, Ujjal Borkataky, Jabamoni Dutta, D.G. & Co., Elegent Traders, Rajib Chutia 
Bitu Kr. Dutta, Kula Dutta, R.T. Construction, HP And JP Enterprise, Nazim Borah, Prasanta Sharma, Loknath & 
Compa, Enam Construction, Dwarika Nath Sahani, Borah & Co, Hazarika Brothers,Kaushik Deb & Sons, Sunrise 
Construction, Borah Enterprise, Shima Enterprise, Bhadra Kanta Gogoi, Rajiv Yadav, Jitumoni Hazarika, Anuj Gogoi 
S.P.Group, Joon Construction, Saikia Construction, Mitra Enterprise, Rana Enterprise, Jeoti Dutta, Kub Enterprise 
Gogoi & Sons, S T Construction, Horen Borgohain 

07 (Seven) Nos. 
 
Phukan Construction & Order Suppliers, P.K. Baruah & Co. 
Furnico, T.B. & Co., Basanta Deka, Moran Trimurti 
Transport Contract & Supply Co-Operative Society Ltd. 

R. Khan 
 

6 CDC4455L21 59(Fifty-Nine) Nos. 

 Laxmi Construction, Field Tecnical Construction, Gohain Construction, Kundu & Co, Nilraj Enterprise, Gogoi 
Enterprise, Brothers & Sons, Dinesh Chetia, Himalaya Enterprise, H.D. Construction, M C Baruah & Co, Nirmal 
Borah, Angkur Construction, Hareswar Phukan, J K Construction & Co, Bibek Baruah, J.N. Company, Khan & Co 
Amar Construction, B L Sahu & Co, Deep Construction, Bhabani Enterprise, D N Bhuyan & Co, Singha Enterprise 
Paresh Gogoi, E.L. Traders, Diganta Phukan, M.M. Enterprise, Sunil Das & Company, N N Enterprise, Unemployee 
Youth Enterprise, Noklim Latem, Jatin Chetia, Gogoi Enterprise, Bipul Kalita, R.K. Chetia & Sons, B K Dutta & 
,Brothers, Bulee Enterprise, B Henchowa, Jyotsna Enterprise, Gogoi Enterprise, Sen & Sons, Gunama Enterprise 
Lok Bahadur Sonar, Associated Enterprises, Upper Assam Caravan, Purugamee Enterprise, P K Enterprise 

Magarman & Co., Ajoy Kumar Borah, Ranjan Saikia, G. Rajkonwar, Ujjal Gogoi, Bulbul Construction, Dipen 
Konwar, Manuj Rajkonwar, Jiten Chutia, B N Choubey & Co, Amitrakhya Gogoi 

NIL. 



Page 11 of 11 

 

7 CDC4258L21 61(Sixty-One) Nos.  

 

Chitra Ranjan Dutta, Pacfic Construction, Banita Saikia, Tanushri Dhar, Nibash Kar,  Bharati Sarkar, Ashok Prajapati Kohar 

Arun Hazarika, C. G. Construction, Moniram Borah, Deven Kalita, Maya Chakraborty, Gogoi Enterprise, Gogoi & Singh Constn 

Shilpi Kanta Borah, Monuranjan Phukan, Jatin Gogoi, Aniruddha Deka, Jyoti Borah, Jatin Deka, A S Construction, Commercial 

Enterprise, Smti. Reena Gohain, Usha & Company, Sibo Prasad Buragohain, Renu Enterprise, Ruma Enterprise, S S Enterprise 

Prahlad Saikia, Hemanta Konwar, Khagen Gogoi, Chandra Gogoi, J&N Enterprise, Parag Gogoi, Prodip Chutia, Indra Konwar, 

Satish Kumar Rai, Kalpana Borah, Smt. Kalpana Neog, Progoti Enterprise, Hemanta Gogoi, D.D. Construction, Rumi Begum 

Debananda Baruah, Jaya Borah Bharalua, Monoranjan Saikia, M J Enterprise, Keot Enterprise, T.J. Gogoi, Bijoy Chetia,Ujjal Seal 

Binita Gogoi ,A.G. Enterprise , Ajit Kumar Deb  Anamika Enterprise, Papori Phukan, Nijumoni Moran,  Juri Bhuyan, Premadhar 

Saikia, Rupali Borkakoti, Jibon Duarah 

NIL 

23 DCT8773P19 56957 9714 

24 CDT4217P21 18 

M/s Gupta Cycle Mart., M/s Ajit Enterprise, M/s Ajoy Koch & Co., M/s D. J. Construction., M/s. Harjeet Singh Sokhi 

M/s M. Dutta & Co. , M/s Manka Industries., M/s N. K. Sharma., M/s P Phukan & Co., . M/s Pankaj Goswami. 

M/s Sar Parivahan Pvt. Ltd.,  M/s Biswajit Kakoti., M/s Baipalli Giridhar Rao,  M/s Saurabh Kr. Phukan,  
M/s Parsuram Jaiswal.,  M/s Naren Hazarika., M/s Shiva Construction, M/s Dipak Nath. 

 

NIL 
 

 

 


